
Va
lle

y C
ou

nty
Va

lle
y C

ou
nty

Ph
illi

ps
 C

ou
nty

Ph
illi

ps
 C

ou
nty

Valley CountyValley County
PPhhiilllliippss CCoouunnttyy

Frenchman
Reservo ir

Hew itt Lake

Nelson
Reservoir

Fanny
Hill

Tea
Kettle
Bu tte

Landre
Hills

SCALE
RD

FRENCHMAN

RD

TU
RK

EY
TR

AC
K

RD

TU
RK

EY
TR

AC
K

RD

BA
RN

AR
D RD

HEWITT LAKE RD

FRENCHMAN DAM RD

BJ
OR

NB
ER

G 
RD

N 
FO

RK
S 

RD N FRENCHMAN RD

BORDER RD

BORDER RD

BO
RD

ER
 

RD

F ORKS
RD

FORKS
RD

E WHITEWATER RD

E WHITEWATER RDSSAG RD

LO
VE

JO
Y 

RD

LO
VE

JO
Y 

RD

SUNNYSLOPE RD

SUNNYSLOPE

RD

ANDERSON CUTACROSS RD

RO
CK

CR
EE

K
RD

RO
CK

CR
EE

K
RD

MOCK RD

ASSINIBOINE RD

ASSINIBOINE RD

LAKE RD
LAKE RD

RIV
ER

 R
D

RIVER RD

BLUFF CREEK RD

BLUFF CREEK
RD

WHITAKER RD

SH
OR

TC
UT

 R
D

ROCK CREEK DAM RDOLD US HIGHWAY 2

YOUTH RANCH

RD

YOUTH RANCH RD

LIEBEL RD

PAPOOSE RD

HAMMOND RD

TU
RNE

R CUTACROSS RD

AR
NO

LD
 R

D

GE N EV IE VE
RD

HI
NS

DA
LE

 R
D 

N

BROWN RD

KEILMAN RD

UNKNOWN RD 56

LURAAS RD

GENEVIEVE HALL RD

BR
OW

N
RD

W

CARLS RD

PRATT RD

PIPELINE RD

BARNARD
R D

B ARNARD
R D

LA
ZY

3
N

RD

STAT
E

PA
RK

RD

M CEACHRON
RD

MCMULLE
NRD

W
NE

LS
ON

RD

N
WA

GN
ER

RD
N 

SU
NN

YS
LO

PE
 R

D

BLUE RD

N
SUNNY SL OP E

RD

SUDBRACK RD

SJ
OS

TR
OM

RD

AUSTIN RD

A USTIN
RD

DE
HY

 R
D

DEHY
RD

BR
IT S

CH
RD

BRIT SCH
RD

S AS
SIN

IBOINE RD

JENSEN RD

SN
AK

E
CR

EE
K

RD

TOLLEFSON RD

2

191

Ash Co ule e

B o g Co u l ee

Te r r e l l s Cou l e e

Je n s e n C o u l e e

C ut C oulee

D a v i s o n Cou l e e

S h eep he r der s Co u l e e

Pa s t
ur e C o u l ee

B i g S a ge C r e e k

S tee lman
C o u l e e

H a yn e s Co u l ee

Cow i e Co u l e e

Wes t Fo r k
Ca s h

C r ee k

E a
st

Fo
r k

Co
l l

i n
sCr

ee
k

H au ko
sC

o u l
ee

Du n b a r C o u l ee

B i g

Coal B
a n

k
C

ou
le

e

H y m
e r

Co
ul

ee

Sch o o l

Se
c t

i o
n

C ou
l e

e

G r e go r y
Co u

l e
e

Sh
ed

Co
ul

ee

S p r i n g
Co u le

e

L o n e T r e e C o u l e e

C o o p C ou
le

e

J o r dan
C

oule e

A l ka l i Co u l ee

Gus t i n Coul e e

B e l l C o u l e e

Prov os t C o u l e e

Hor s e Cam pC o u l ee

W
ood y

Coul e e

E a g l e

C re e k

B ru s h
C o u l e e

D ols o n C o ul e e

Ri g gi n

C o ulee

N or w e gia n

Cou l ee

K e n ne dy

C o u l e e

J ack
C r eekC

o u
l t

er
Co

ul
ee

O l e O l s o n Cou l e e

A n de r s o n
C o

u l
ee

Jo ne s
C o ule e

L a
k e

C ou l e e

Hay C
o u lee

S w an s on
Coule

e

B ig

Co

ul e e

U ppe r I c h p air
C

r e e k

G
lo

yn

Co u l e e

B
ur

n e
tt

C
re

e
k

B o hn e r C ou l e e

S and

C re ek

I c h p ai r C r e e k

Pop la r C
o u l ee

H ar dp an
C

o u l e e

Li
me

C re
ek

J o e
Be

ll
C

ou
lee

D e a d Hors e
C o ulee

Pe
ck

C
o u

le
e

Pa n ha n d l e C o u l e e

M id d le Fo rk
C ash

C
re e k

C
a sh

C r ee k

D
i bb l e C r e e k

Dr
y

St
in

ky
C

r e
ek

Ea
s t

Fo
rk

C as
h

C
r e

e
k

C
la

r k
C o

u l
ee

D u n ha m
C ou lee

T ur n i p C o u l e e

Pres t i g e
C o u l e e

C o
ll

in
s

C
r e

e k

L i t t l e S n ake
C r e ek

Po r c u p i n e C o u l e e

Co tt o nw o o d C o u l e e

G ar l a n d C r e e k

Lu s h

C o u lee

Red
M

ud

C o ulee

W
es

tF
o r

k
Ro

c k
C r e

ek

M a r t in s
C o u l e e

P ap o o se
C r e e k

Co r ra l C o u l e e

L a m
b i ng

Co u l e e

Ea
s t

Fo
rk

S t
i n

k y
C r

e e k

A s s i n i b o i n e C r e e k

Be
av

er
Cr e e k

Au s t i n C o u l
ee

E a s t
Fo r k C row Cre e k

W
i l

lo
w

C r
ee

k

B l u f f C re e k

S n ake
C

r e e k

C
r ow

C r e e k

Ea
st

Fo
r k W

hi t e
wa t e

r Cr e e k

S t i n ky C re e k

L i t t l e
C ottonwood

C
r e e k

C o t t o n w o o d C r e e k

Ro
ck

C
re

ek

W
hi t ew at e r

C

r e ek

M
i l k Riv er

Frenchm
an

C re e k

Whitewater

T3
1N

 R3
2E

T3
1N

 R3
3E

T3
1N

R3
2E

T3
1N

R3
1E

T31N R32E
T32N R32E

T3
1N

 R3
3E

T3
1N

 R3
4E

T31N R33E
T32N R33E

T31N R34E
T32N R34E

T3
1N

 R3
4E

T3
1N

 R3
5E

T3
1N

 R3
6E

T3
1N

 R3
7E

T31N R36E
T32N R36E

T3
1N

 R3
6E

T3
1N

 R3
5E

T31N R37E
T32N R37E

T3
1N

 R2
8E

T3
1N

 R2
9ET31N R28E

T32N R28E

T3
1N

 R2
9E

T3
1N

 R3
0ET31N R29E

T32N R29E

T3
1N

 R3
0E

T3
1N

 R3
1ET31N R30E

T32N R30E
T31N R31E
T32N R31E

T3
2N

 R2
8E

T3
2N

 R2
9E

T32N R28E
T33N R28E

T3
2N

 R2
9E

T3
2N

 R3
0E

T32N R29E
T33N R28E

T32N R29E
T33N R29E

T3
2N

 R3
0E

T3
2N

 R3
1E

T32N R30E
T33N R29E

T32N R30E
T33N R30E

T3
2N

 R3
1E

T3
2N

 R3
2E

T32N R31E
T33N R30E

T32N R31E
T33N R31E

T3
2N

 R3
2E

T3
2N

 R3
3E

T32N R32E
T33N R31E

T32N R32E
T33N R32E

T3
2N

 R3
3E

T3
2N

 R3
4E

T32N R33E
T33N R33E

T32N R33E
T33N R32E

T3
2N

 R3
4E

T3
2N

 R3
5E

T32N R34E
T33N R33E

T32N R34E

T33N
R34E

T3
2N

 R3
5E

T3
2N

 R3
6E

T32N R35E
T33N R34E

T32N R35E
T31N R35E

T3
2N

 R3
6E

T3
2N

 R3
7E

T32N R36E
T33N R35E

T32N R36E
T33N R36E

T32N R37E
T33N R36E

T32N R37E
T33N R37E

T3
4N

 R2
8E

T3
4N

 R2
9E

T34N R28E
T33N R28E

T34N R28E
T35N R28E

T3
4N

 R2
9E

T3
4N

 R3
0E

T34N R29E
T33N R29E

T34N R29E
T35N R29E

T3
4N

 R3
0E

T3
4N

 R3
1E

T34N R30E
T33N R30E

T34N R30E
T35N R30E

T3
4N

 R3
1E

T3
4N

 R3
2E

T34N R31E
T33N R31E

T34N R31E
T35N R31E

T3
4N

 R3
2E

T3
4N

 R3
3E

T34N R32E
T35N R32E

T34N R32E
T33N R32E

T3
4N

 R3
3E

T3
4N

 R3
4E

T34N R33E
T33N R33E

T34N R33E
T35N R33E

T3
4N

 R3
4E

T3
4N

 R3
5E

T34N R34E
T33N R34E

T34N R34E
T35N R34E

T3
4N

 R3
5E

T3
4N

 R3
6E

T34N R35E
T33N R35E

T34N R35E
T35N R35E

T3
4N

 R3
6E

T3
4N

 R3
7E

T34N R36E
T33N R36E

T34N R36E
T35N R36E

T34N R37E
T33N R37E

T34N R37E
T35N R37E

T3
3N

 R2
8E

T3
3N

 R2
9E

T3
3N

 R2
9E

T3
3N

 R3
0E

T3
3N

 R3
0E

T3
3N

 R3
1E

T3
3N

 R3
1E

T3
3N

 R3
2E

T3
3N

 R3
3E

T3
3N

 R3
4E

T3
3N

 R3
3E

T3
3N

 R3
2E

T3
3N

 R3
4E

T3
3N

 R3
5E T3

3N
 R3

5E
T3

3N
 R3

6E

T3
3N

 R3
6E

T3
3N

 R3
7E

T3
5N

 R2
8E

T3
5N

 R2
9E

T35N R28E
T36N R28E

T3
5N

 R2
9E

T3
5N

 R3
0E

T35N R29E
T36N R29E

T3
5N

 R3
0E

T3
5N

 R3
1E

T35N R30E
T36N R30E

T3
5N

 R3
1E

T3
5N

 R3
2E

T35N R31E
T36N R31E

T3
5N

 R3
2E

T3
5N

 R3
3E

T35N R32E
T36N R32E

T3
5N

 R3
3E

T3
5N

 R3
4E

T35N R33E
T36N R33E

T3
5N

 R3
4E

T3
5N

 R3
5ET35N R34E

T36N R34E

T3
5N

 R3
5E

T3
5N

 R3
6E

T35N R35E
T36N R35E

T3
5N

 R3
6E

T3
5N

 R3
7E

T35N R36E
T36N R36E

T35N R37E
T36N R37E

T3
7N

 R2
9E

T3
7N

 R3
0E

T3
7N

 R2
9E

T3
7N

 R2
8E

T37N R29E
T36N R29E

T37N R29E
T36N R30E

T3
7N

 R3
0E

T3
7N

 R3
1E

T37N R30E
T36N R30E

T37N R30E
T36N R31E

T37N R31E
T36N R31E

T37N R31E
T36N R32E

T3
7N

 R3
1E

T3
7N

 R3
2E

T37N R28E
T36N R28E

T37N R28E
T36N R29E

T3
6N

 R2
8E

T3
6N

 R2
9E

T3
6N

 R2
9E

T3
6N

 R3
0E

T3
6N

 R3
0E

T3
6N

 R3
1E

T3
6N

 R3
1E

T3
6N

 R3
2E

T3
6N

 R3
2E

T3
6N

 R3
3E

T36N R32E
T37N R32E

T3
6N

 R3
3E

T3
6N

 R3
4E

T36N R33E
T37N R32E

T36N R33E
T37N R33E

T3
6N

 R3
4E

T3
6N

 R3
5E

T36N R34E
T37N R33E

T36N R34E
T37N R34E

T3
6N

 R3
5E

T3
6N

 R3
6E

T36N R35E
T37N R34E

T36N R35E
T37N R35E

T3
6N

 R3
6E

T3
6N

 R3
7E

T36N R36E
T37N R35E

T36N R36E
T37N R36E

T36N R37E
T37N R36E

T3
7N

 R3
2E

T3
7N

 R3
3E

T3
7N

 R3
3E

T3
7N

 R3
4E

T3
7N

 R3
4E

T3
7N

 R3
5E

T3
7N

 R3
5E

T3
7N

 R3
6E

T3
7N

 R3
6E

T3
7N

 R3
7E

Austin
Spring

Johnson
Springs

Miller
Springs

Tiny
Spring

Walchuk
Spring

Dibble
Spring

Lone Tree
Spring

Bebee
Spring

Townsend
Spring

Glascock
Spring

Zenor
Spring

Busche
Spring

Strouble
Spring

Wrights
Spring

Spiller
Spring

Neg ro
Jakes
Spring

Split Shack
Spring

Snieder
Spring

Farmer
Spring

McChesney
Springs

Taylor
Spring North

Spring

Erphit
Spring

Sleeping  Buffalo
Hot Springs

1

2

3 34 5 6

7

8

9

9

9 9

9

9

1010

10

10
10

11

12
13

14

1414

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

16

17

18

18

19

19

19

20

21

21

21 21

21

22

22

22

22

22

22 23

24

24

24

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

26

26

26

26

26

27

27

28

28

29

30

30

30

31

32

33 33

33

33

33

34

35

35

35

35

35

35

36

36

37

38

39

39

39

39

40

41

42

43

44

44

44

44

45
45

45

45

46

47

48

49

50 51

52

52

53

54
54

54

55

55
56

57

57

58

59

59

59

60

61
62

62

6363

64

64

65 65

65

65

65

65

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

67

68

69
70

70

71

71

71
72

73

73

73

73

73

74

75

75

76

76

76

76
76

77

78

78

79

79

79

80
80

81

81

82

83

83

83
8383

83

84

84

85

85

86

86

87

87

87

88

89

90

91

91

91

91

92

93

9495

96

96
96

96

96

96

96

96
96

97

97

97

97

98
99

100

100

101

102

103

104

105

105

106

106

107

107

108

109110

111

111

112

112

113

113

114

115

116

11
7

117

118

118

118

119

119

120

120

120

121

12
2

123

123

124

125 12
6

127

128

128

129

130

131

132

133

133

134

134

135

13
5

135135

135

135

135136
136

137

138

139

139

140

140

141

142

142

143

144

145

145

146

146

14
7

148

148

14
9

149

149

149

149

149

149

149

149
149

150

151

151

151

151

152

152

152

152

152

153

154

154

15
4

154

154

154

154

154

154

154

155

156

157

158

159

160
160

160

160

161

162

163

163

164

164

164

164

165

166

166

166 166

167

167

168

169

170

171

172

17
2

172

172

172

172

172

173

174

175

176

17
7

178

179

180

180

180

181

18
2

182

183
184

185

186

187

188

188

189

19 0

190

190

191

19
1

191

191

192

194

195

19
5

195

195

195

195
195

196

197

197

197

198

199

199

199

199

199

199

200201

20
2

202

202

202

202

202

20320
4

205

205

206

206

206

207

207

208

209

209

209

209

209

210

211

21
2

21
3

214

215

216

216

216

216

217

218

218
218

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

219

220

221

22
2 222

222

223

223

223

224

224

224

224

224

224

224

224

224

225

226

22
6

226

226

226

226

226

226

226

227

228

22
9

229

229

230

231

232

233

234

234

234

234

235

236

236

237

238

238

238

238

239

239

239

240

241

24
2

242

242

242242

242

242

242

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

249

250

25
0

251

251

252

25
2

252

252

252

252

252

252

252

252

253
253

253

253

253

253

254

255

256

257

257

257

257

257
257

257

257

257

257

257

258

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

260

260

261

262

263

26
4

265

266

267

268

26
9

269

270

271

272

273

273
273

273

273

273

273

274

275

276

276

277

27
8

278

278

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

28
5

286

287

288

289

290

290

291 291

292
292

293

294

295

296

297

298

298

298
298

299

299

299

299

299

299

299

299

299

299

299

300

301

302

302

302

303

304
305

305

306

30
7

308

308

309

310

311

312

312

313

313

314

314

314

314

315

316

316

316

31
7

317
317

317

317

317

318

319

319

319

319

320

321

321

32
2

322

32
3

323

32
4

324

324

324324

324

324

325

32
6

326

326

326

326

326

326

326

326

326

327

328

329

330

330

330

330330

331

331

332

333

334

334

334

334

334

334

335

336

336

336

336

336
336

336

336

337

338

339

340

340

34
1

341

341

341

342343

343

343

343

34
4

344

344

345

346

347

348

34
9

349

350
351

351

35
2

352

353

35
4

35
5

356

357

359

360

36
1

361

362

362

363

364

365

365

366

367

368

USGS, NGA, NASA, CGIAR,N Robinson,NCEAS,NLS,OS,NMA,Geodatastyrelsen,GSA and the GIS User Community

107°0'0"W

107°0'0"W

107°10'0"W

107°10'0"W

107°20'0"W

107°20'0"W

107°30'0"W

107°30'0"W

107°40'0"W

107°40'0"W

107°50'0"W

107°50'0"W

108°0'0"W

108°0'0"W

49
°0

'0"
N 49
°0

'0"
N

48
°5

0'0
"N 48
°5

0'0
"N

48
°4

0'0
"N 48
°4

0'0
"N

48
°3

0'0
"N 48
°3

0'0
"N

Whitewater  - 48107b
Private Land Ownership Identification

48116b 48115b 48114b 48104b48113b 48105b48112b 48106b48111b 48107b48110b 48108b48109b
48116a 48115a 48114a 48104a48113a 48105a48106a48112a 48111a 48107a48110a 48108a48109a

47116b 47115b 47104b47114b 47105b47113b 47106b47112b 47107b47111b 47108b47110b 47109b
47115a 47104a47114a 47105a47113a 47106a47112a 47107a47111a 47108a47110a 47109a

46115b 46104b46114b 46105b46113b 46106b46112b 46107b46111b 46108b46110b 46109b

46104a46114a 46105a46113a 46106a46112a 46107a46111a 46108a46110a 46109a

45104b45114b 45105b45113b 45106b45112b 45107b45111b 45108b45110b 45109b

45104a45114a 45105a45113a 45106a45112a 45107a45111a 45108a45110a 45109a

44113b 44112b 44111b

44113a 44112a 44111a

USGS 100,000 Scale Quadrangle Index

BLM
National Park Service
Other Federal Lands
US Fish and Wildlife Service
US Forest Service
MT Fish, Wildlife & Parks
State Trust Lands
Other State Lands
Local Government

Rural Parcels
Wildlife Management Area
Indian Reservations
County Boundary
Township
Lakes - Reservoirs

Interstate highway
Major Highway
Other Highway
City-County Road
Primitive Road
River
Stream/Creek
Intermittent Creek

0 1 2 3 4 50.5

Miles

About the DATA:
The private land data were developed for the Montana Cadastral Database Project. These data are provided through
a cooperative effort between the Montana State Library - Geographic Information, the Montana Department of Revenue
(DOR), other state agencies, local governments, USDI BLM and private enterprise. Lands depicted on THIS MAP
represent single ownership of contiguous parcels that are at least 40 acres in size. The MSL-GeoInfo program maintains the
GIS cadastral layer and the DOR maintains the private ownership information. The Montana Cadastral Database is
comprised of taxable parcels (fee land) and public land (exempt property).
The public land data is from the Montana State Library public lands data collection. Much of this data was originally from a
data cooperative effort between the Montana Department of Administration, (DOA) and the Montana Department of Revenue
(DOR) other state agencies, local, governments, USDI BLM and private enterprise. The data was grouped by very broad
government categories for display on THIS MAP with general preference for types of land management that may be more
friendly to hunting with appropriate permissions and regulations observed.
This map has not been verified against county or Montana Department of Revenue records.
The base scale for the public ownership data is 1:100,000, though many of the recent edits incorporate data digitized from
1:24,000 scale maps or survey data. Private ownership data is accurate to scales of :1:24000 or smaller.
 
Montana Spatial Data Infrastructure (MSDI) Data: Highways and Roads are Transportation Framework data,
Rivers, Streams and Lakes are Montana FWP Data, enhanced by Montana National Hydrography Data data,
Parcel data from Department of Revenue (DOR) Cadastral data.
DISCLAIMERS:
The MT State Library, MT Natural Heritage Program, MT Fish, Wildlife & Parks, MT Dept. of Administration and MT Dept. of Revenue
make NO representations or warranties whatsoever with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the data contained in these maps
 and assumes NO responsibility for the suitability of these data for a particular purpose.

These agencies will NOT be liable for any damages incurred as a result of errors displayed here.
The ownership boundaries displayed on this map are NOT based on land survey data and are NOT a substitute for property surveys.
This map displays public and private land ownership information derived from several sources and continues to be corrected and updated.

PLEASE READ - NOTES:
Parcel label numbers correspond to the Private Land List

which may be downloaded from the Map Gallery Web site.
http://apps.msl.mt.gov/Geographic_Information/Maps/Land_Ownership/Default.aspx

Not all legend items may appear on this map.
Features shown on this map do not imply public access to any lands.
The land status data displayed on this map may not be complete and

may contain errors in boundary locations and/or coding.
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